TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment and Assumption Agreement
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900510109

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Driven Experiences, LLC		12/06/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hendricks Investment Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	8484 Georgia Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Silver Spring	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20910	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4539318	DRIVEN EXPERIENCES
Registration Number:	4365452	DRIVEN EXPERIENCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony V. Lupo
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026155.00042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony V. Lupo
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony V. Lupo/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0043 source=DRIVEN EXPERIENCES - Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page1.tif source=DRIVEN EXPERIENCES - Assignment and Assumption Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

This is an Assignment and Assumption Agreement ("Assignment"), effective December 6, 2017, by and between Driven Experiences, LLC ("Assignor") and Hendricks Investment Holdings, LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, Western Sky Investments, LLC and RJ Driven Experiences, LLC entered into certain Asset Sale and Financing Agreement dated May 12, 2017 ("Agreement");

WHEREAS, as noted in Para. 5 of the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign Assignor's rights and obligations under the Agreement prior to dissolution of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to assume Assignor's rights and obligations under the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements herein contained and contained in the Agreement, and pursuant to Para. 11 of the Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns and Assignee hereby assumes, all of Assignor's rights and obligations under the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties enter into this Assignment and Assumption Agreement as of the date set forth above.

DRIVEN EXPERIENCES, LLC

By: Ti G. By: Called Co.

Name: Title: Corporate Secretary Title: TERRITORIES

HENDRICKS INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Called Co.

Name: College Score

Title: Territories

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	U.S. REG. DATE	U.S. REG. NO.
DRIVEN EXPERIENCES	May 27, 2014	4539318
DRIVEN EXPERIENCES	July 9, 2013	4365452

RECORDED: 08/07/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006739 FRAME: 0046